Redeemable Preference Shares by getting it converted into equal number i.e. 7,66,37,500,

7% Compulsory Convertible Preference Shares (“CCPS”) of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only)

each, convertible into 17,88,089  Equity Shares of the Company of the face value of ₹ 2/-

each, at a conversion price of ₹ 428.60 (Rupees Four Hundred and Twenty Eight and sixty

paisa Only) each (including a premium of ₹ 426.60/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Twenty Six

and sixty paisa Only)) per share determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V

of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

Pursuant to variation of the terms of said CRPS into CCPS, the Company’s liability towards

CRPS holders shall stand reduced upon conversion thereof into CCPS; and said CRPS so

converted shall be treated as ‘redeemed’ from the date of allotment of CCPS.

b. On page no. 204 of the Annual Report, the shareholding pattern is updated and read as

under:

S.No Category Pre-issue* Post-issue

Before conversion of CCPS After conversion

Equity Shares CRPS Equity Shares CCPS Equity Shares

No. of
shares
held

%  No. of
shares
held

%  No. of
shares
held

%  No. of
shares

%

No. of
shares

%

A Promoters’
holding

1 INDIAN

Individual 44797530 68.36% 76637500 100% 44797530 68.36% 76637500 100% 46585619 69.21%

Bodies corporate - - - - - - - - - -

 Sub-total 44797530 68.36% 76637500 100% 44797530 68.36% 76637500 100% 46585619 69.21%

2 FOREIGN
PROMOTERS

- - - - - - - - - -

 Sub-Total (A) 44797530 68.36% 76637500 100% 44797530 68.36% 76637500 100% 46585619 69.21%

B Non-promoters’
holding

1 INSTITUTIONAL
INVESTORS

4978488 7.60% - - 4978488 7.60% - - 4978488 7.40%

2 NON-
INSTITUTION

Private corporate
bodies (including
foreign)

1431640 2.19% - - 1431640 2.19% - - 1431640 2.13%

Directors and
relatives

- - - - - - - - - -

Indian public 12012962 18.33% - - 12012962 18.33% - - 12012962 17.84%

others (including
NRIs)

2306575 3.52% - - 2306575 3.52% - - 2306575 3.42%

 Sub-Total (B) 20729665 31.64% - - 20729665 31.64% - - 20729665 30.79%

 Grand Total 65527195 100% - - 65527195 100% 76637500 100% 67315284 100%

*The pre-issue shareholding is as on August 23, 2024.

https://www.mca.gov.in/content/mca/global/en/acts-rules/ebooks/acts.html?act=NTk2MQ==
https://www.mca.gov.in/content/mca/global/en/acts-rules/ebooks/acts.html?act=NTk2MQ==

c. On page no. 205 of the Annual Report, “Sr. No. (I) - The percentage of post preferential

issue capital that may be held by the allottee(s) and Consequential changes in the Voting

Rights, change in control and change in the Management, if any, in the issuer consequent to

the preferential issue” shall be read as under:

S.No Name Pre-issue* Post-issue

Before conversion of CCPS After conversion

Equity Shares CRPS Equity Shares CCPS Equity Shares

No. of
shares
held

%  No. of
shares
held

%  No. of
shares
held

%  No. of
shares

%

No. of
shares

%

1 Mr. Ch.
Krishna
Murthy

31098950 47.46% 71121750 92.80% 31098950 47.46% 71121750 92.80% 32758347 48.67%

2 Mrs. Ch.
Manjula

8070240 12.31% 5271250 6.88% 8070240 12.31% 5271250 6.88% 8193228 12.17%

3 Mr. Ch.
Siddartha

5628340 8.59% 244500 0.32% 5628340 8.59% 244500 0.32% 5634044 8.37%

 Total 44797530 68.36% 76637500 100% 44797530 68.36% 76637500 100% 46585619 69.21%

*The pre-issue shareholding is as on August 23, 2024.

All other particulars and details as mentioned in the AGM Notice shall remain unchanged. The
corrigendum shall be read in conjunction with the AGM Notice together with explanatory
statement except the aforesaid changes. This corrigendum is also available on the Company’s
website viz. www.vishnuchemicals.com, and on the website of BSE Limited and the National
Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.